
2007 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 43-21   Home: 22-10   Away: 18-9   Neutral: 3-2   SEC: 18-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

11 Logan Forsythe  . 3 4 7 61-58 225 55 78 16 2 9 55 125  . 5 5 6 31 6 30 4  . 4 3 1 5 3 18-24 61 77 11  . 9 2 6

 7 Casey Coon  . 3 1 2 62-61 231 43 72 13 0 9 71 112  . 4 8 5 29 21 45 5  . 4 2 5 6 1 7-8 83 21 8  . 9 2 9

 1 Ben Tschepikow  . 2 7 9 50-42 179 34 50 9 1 1 29 64  . 3 5 8 19 7 20 4  . 3 6 2 5 5 3-4 68 113 14  . 9 2 8

 3 Danny Hamblin  . 2 7 6 64-63 232 59 64 13 0 22 60 143  . 6 1 6 33 7 69 3  . 3 7 5 5 1 4-6 466 50 5  . 9 9 0

27 Jeff Nutt  . 2 7 4 54-51 186 21 51 16 0 3 41 76  . 4 0 9 23 8 40 4  . 3 7 3 3 0 1-1 120 8 2  . 9 8 5

24 Jake Dugger  . 2 6 8 58-56 220 54 59 14 0 6 26 91  . 4 1 4 34 11 56 1  . 3 9 0 2 4 10-12 131 1 2  . 9 8 5

21 Brian Walker  . 2 6 8 55-48 183 36 49 12 0 11 36 94  . 5 1 4 17 9 49 3  . 3 5 9 0 1 1-3 413 47 1  . 9 9 8

--------------------

41 Thomas Hauskey  . 4 0 0 7-0 5 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 2 0 1 1  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

44 Brad Secrist  . 3 1 3 19-13 64 14 20 4 2 1 8 31  . 4 8 4 2 1 13 1  . 3 4 3 0 0 1-1 23 4 0 1.000

 9 Jacob Julius  . 3 0 9 27-20 68 13 21 4 0 5 21 40  . 5 8 8 16 4 22 0  . 4 6 6 0 0 1-2 18 0 1  . 9 4 7

16 Wayne Hrozek  . 2 9 8 31-20 84 17 25 4 0 3 20 38  . 4 5 2 6 4 18 3  . 3 7 2 0 1 2-2 24 2 1  . 9 6 3

25 Matt Willard  . 2 9 3 50-39 140 41 41 9 1 0 16 52  . 3 7 1 20 9 28 3  . 4 0 7 3 6 8-10 79 109 13  . 9 3 5

 4 Tim Smalling  . 2 8 8 46-45 146 33 42 8 1 2 24 58  . 3 9 7 21 5 27 7  . 3 8 9 3 5 1-4 75 99 12  . 9 3 5

37 Sean Jones  . 2 8 2 43-39 149 38 42 8 0 2 17 56  . 3 7 6 23 11 33 0  . 4 1 3 1 10 6-6 51 2 0 1.000

20 Aaron Murphree  . 2 4 3 16-8 37 6 9 3 0 0 1 12  . 3 2 4 3 2 14 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-3 12 0 0 1.000

14 Stephen Robison  . 1 7 6 35-7 34 12 6 2 0 1 5 11  . 3 2 4 5 1 11 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 3-3 19 2 0 1.000

15 Jerrod Carroll  . 1 6 7 4-4 12 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 6 7 2 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0-0 14 0 0 1.000

 8 Dylan Duren  . 1 2 5 3-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 1 1 3 0  . 2 7 3 1 0 0-0 8 1 1  . 9 0 0

46 Brandon Barr  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 8 64 2203 481 634 135 7 75 433 1008  . 4 5 8 288 107 482 39  . 3 9 1 34 38 68-89 1707 641 85  . 9 6 5

Opponents  . 2 4 9 64 2136 294 532 79 13 39 264 754  . 3 5 3 219 64 565 48  . 3 3 4 20 29 48-74 1672 586 103  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (518), Opp (468). DPs turned - Team (55), Opp (47). CI - Team (1), Walker, B. 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (8), Coon, C.

3, Hamblin, D. 2, Forsythe, L. 2, Jones, S. 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Willard, M. 3, Tschepikow,B 2, Jones, S. 2, Hrozek, W.

1, Forsythe, L. 1, Hamblin, D. 1, Murphree, A. 1, Walker, B. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

33 Nick Schmidt  2 . 6 9 11-3 18 18 5 1/2 0 124.0 84 42 37 51 111 9 2 9  . 1 9 6 10 24 2 3 5

28 Jess Todd  2 . 8 9 9-3 23 10 2 0/2 2 93.1 83 38 30 26 128 16 1 3  . 2 3 7 6 6 0 2 3

42 Duke Welker  3 . 5 9 7-5 18 18 0 0/1 0 97.2 81 48 39 39 80 15 0 3  . 2 2 4 10 9 4 3 2

--------------------

32 James Gilbert  3 . 3 1 1-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 16.1 17 8 6 8 11 2 1 2  . 2 8 8 0 2 0 2 4

34 Shaun Seibert  3 . 7 9 0-1 6 4 0 0/0 1 19.0 15 8 8 12 18 4 1 1  . 2 2 1 3 1 0 2 0

30 Chris Rhoads  4 . 7 5 3-1 24 2 0 0/1 1 41.2 47 29 22 20 41 7 1 3  . 2 7 6 3 4 2 1 3

35 Brian McLelland  4 . 8 1 1-1 20 0 0 0/1 1 33.2 41 21 18 7 36 6 0 5  . 3 0 4 0 2 0 3 3

40 Travis Hill  4 . 8 4 3-2 29 0 0 0/5 3 44.2 49 24 24 12 44 4 0 7  . 2 8 3 8 4 0 0 3

12 Chad Pierce  5 . 4 0 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 9 4 4 5 7 1 0 0  . 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0

49 Stephen Richards  5 . 6 4 1-2 15 1 0 0/0 1 22.1 22 16 14 11 20 1 1 1  . 2 7 5 4 2 0 2 3

29 Dallas Keuchel  5 . 8 8 6-3 24 9 0 0/1 1 52.0 65 43 34 19 49 10 3 3  . 3 0 7 2 6 0 2 3

48 Evan Cox  6 . 5 7 0-0 9 0 0 0/1 2 12.1 13 9 9 4 16 3 2 2  . 2 6 0 1 3 0 0 0

36 Scott Limbocker  6 . 7 5 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 6 4 4 5 4 1 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 9 4 43-21 64 64 7 7/6 12 569.0 532 294 249 219 565 79 13 39  . 2 4 9 48 64 9 20 29

Opponents  6 . 5 7 21-43 64 64 3 2/2 11 557.1 634 481 407 288 482 135 7 75  . 2 8 8 52 107 18 34 38

PB - Team (10), Walker, B. 7, Forsythe, L. 2, Nutt, J. 1, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (30), Walker, B. 7, Schmidt, N. 7,

Welker, D. 6, Keuchel, D. 4, Todd, J. 2, Gilbert, J. 1, Hill, T. 1, Limbocker, S 1, Richards, S. 1, Opp (12). SBA/ATT -

Walker, B. (38-52), Schmidt, N. (16-22), Welker, D. (9-13), Nutt, J. (8-11), Keuchel, D. (3-8), Todd, J. (5-8), Hill, T.

(4-5), Richards, S. (2-5), Pierce, C. (1-3), McLelland, B (3-3), Rhoads, C. (3-3), Forsythe, L. (2-3), Seibert, S. (2-3),

Gilbert, J. (0-1).



2007 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

37 Sean Jones 53 51 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Brad Secrist 27 23 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Stephen Robison 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Jess Todd 17 11 6 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

15 Jerrod Carroll 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Aaron Murphree 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 James Gilbert 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

49 Stephen Richards 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

48 Evan Cox 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Scott Limbocker 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Thomas Hauskey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Brian Walker 461 413 47 1  . 9 9 8 2 38 14  . 7 3 1 7 1

 3 Danny Hamblin 521 466 50 5  . 9 9 0 49 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Jake Dugger 134 131 1 2  . 9 8 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Jeff Nutt 130 120 8 2  . 9 8 5 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 1 0

16 Wayne Hrozek 27 24 2 1  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Jacob Julius 19 18 0 1  . 9 4 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Duke Welker 35 11 22 2  . 9 4 3 1 9 4  . 6 9 2 0 0

 4 Tim Smalling 186 75 99 12  . 9 3 5 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Matt Willard 201 79 109 13  . 9 3 5 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Casey Coon 112 83 21 8  . 9 2 9 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Ben Tschepikow 195 68 113 14  . 9 2 8 29 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Logan Forsythe 149 61 77 11  . 9 2 6 10 2 1  . 6 6 7 2 0

40 Travis Hill 13 2 10 1  . 9 2 3 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

29 Dallas Keuchel 23 4 17 2  . 9 1 3 2 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0

 8 Dylan Duren 10 8 1 1  . 9 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Nick Schmidt 35 6 25 4  . 8 8 6 1 16 6  . 7 2 7 0 0

30 Chris Rhoads 9 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

35 Brian McLelland 8 2 4 2  . 7 5 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

34 Shaun Seibert 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

12 Chad Pierce 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

46 Brandon Barr 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2433 1707 641 85  . 9 6 5 55 48 26  . 6 4 9 10 1

Opponents 2361 1672 586 103  . 9 5 6 47 68 21  . 7 6 4 12 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


